4 Mill overhead costs 47 484.48 27 223.35 47 484.48

Interest 2 965.97 2 965.97 2 965.97
Value-added taxes 20 261.13 0.00 20 261.13
Taxes other than for profi t or value added 741.49 741.49 741.49
Depreciation 8 474.20 8 474.20 8 474.20
General mill expenses 5 931.94 5 931.94 5 931.94
Sales and marketing 5 296.37 5 296.37 5 296.37
Other mill overheads 3 813.39 3 813.39 3 813.39

5 Profi t before tax (= 3 – 4) 19 027.00 39 288.12 19 027.00
6 Profi t tax 6 278.91 12 965.08 1 902.70
7 Profi t after tax (= 5 – 6) 12 748.09 26 323.04 17 124.30

Contract prices and service fees (Rmb/metre)
 Contract price (Rmb) 52.38 46.08 50.24
 Service fee (Rmb) 27.29 22.87 26.17

6 These scenarios are easily handled in the CAEGWOOL
input sheets by inputting values (0.75) in the blue shaded
cells for ‘Pbase’ and ‘Pvar’ at the top of the endogenous
parameters sheet.

56
Building economic decision-making capabilities of Chinese wool textile mills

edited by Colin Brown, Scott Waldron, John Longworth and Zhao Yutian
ACIAR Technical Reports No. 60

(printed version published in 2004)

Table 6.5 Cost scenarios

Scenario (1)
Base scenario

(8)
Overheads –25%

(9)
Labour costs +25%

Profi t Statement (Rmb)
1 Total revenue 200 658.22 200 658.22 200 658.22

Final output 200 400.00 200 400.00 200 400.00
By-products 258.22 258.22 258.22

2 Total manufacturing costs 13 4146.74 134 146.74 140 264.53
Workshop allocated 47 271.62 47 271.62 53 389.41
Direct — non-fi bre 6 100.00 6 100.00 6 100.00
Direct — fi bre 80 775.12 80 775.12 80 775.12

3 Manufacturing profi t (= 1 – 2) 66 511.48 66 511.48 60 393.69
4 Mill overhead costs 47 484.48 40 678.64 47 484.48

Interest 2 965.97 2 224.48 2 965.97
Value-added taxes 20 261.13 20 261.13 20261.13
Taxes other than for profi t or value added 741.49 556.12 741.49
Depreciation 8 474.20 6 355.65 8 474.20
General mill expenses 5 931.94 4 448.95 5 931.94
Sales and marketing 5 296.37 3 972.28 5 296.37
Other mill overheads 3 813.39 2 860.04 3 813.39

5 Profi t before tax (= 3 – 4) 19 027.00 25 832.84 12 909.21
6 Profi t tax 6 278.91 8 524.84 4 260.04
7 Profi t after tax (= 5 – 6) 12 748.09 17 308.00 8 649.17
Contract prices and service fees (Rmb/metre)
 Contract price (Rmb) 52.38 49.95 54.57
 Service fee (Rmb) 27.29 24.86 29.48

Table 6.6 Technology scenarios

Scenario (1)
Base

scenario

(10)
Yield

coeffi cients
+0.01

(1 percentage
point)

(11)
Weaving cost
coeffi cients

–25%;
Workshop

depreciation
+50 000

(12)
Micron –1;

Hauteur
–10 mm

Profi t Statement (Rmb)
1 Total revenue 200 658.22 200 556.79 200 658.22 200 658.22

Final output 200 400.00 200 400.00 200 400.00 200 400.00
By-products 258.22 156.79 258.22 258.22

2 Total manufacturing costs 134 146.74 131 743.49 130 347.09 135 586.36
Workshop allocated 47 271.62 46 894.26 43 471.97 47 271.62
Direct — non-fi bre 6 100.00 6 100.00 6 100.00 6 100.00
Direct — fi bre 80 775.12 78 749.23 80 775.12 82 214.74

3 Manufacturing profi t  (= 1 – 2) 66 511.48 68 813.30 70 311.13 65 071.86
4 Mill overhead costs 47 484.48 47 551.11 47 695.53 46 992.01

Interest 2 965.97 2 944.16 2 965.97 2 932.70
Value-added taxes 20 261.13 20 527.89 20 472.18 20 073.98
Taxes other than for profi t or value added 741.49 736.04 741.49 733.18
Depreciation 8 474.20 8 411.90 8 474.20 8 379.15
General mill expenses 5 931.94 5 888.33 5 931.94 5 865.41
Sales and marketing 5 296.37 5 257.44 5 296.37 5 236.97
Other mill overheads 3 813.39 3 785.35 3 813.39 3 770.62

5 Profi t before tax  (= 3 – 4) 19 027.00 21 262.19 22 615.60 18 079.86
6 Profi t tax 6 278.91 7 016.52 7 463.15 5 966.35
7 Profi t after tax  (= 5 – 6) 12 748.09 14 245.67 15 152.45 12 113.50
Contract prices and service fees (Rmb/metre)
 Contract price (Rmb) 52.38 51.65 51.10 52.72
 Service fee (Rmb) 27.29 27.19 26.01 27.18

57
Building economic decision-making capabilities of Chinese wool textile mills

edited by Colin Brown, Scott Waldron, John Longworth and Zhao Yutian
ACIAR Technical Reports No. 60

(printed version published in 2004)

between product types, an overall loss for the order
of Rmb4935 arises. The main reason for the loss
is the lower fabric price which results in a  revenue
of Rmb40 000 lower than the base scenario and
Rmb10 000 lower than Scenario 2.

The scenarios in Table 6.1 assume that the prices
for wool inputs and wool textile outputs follow the
same patterns. Although a relationship between wool